

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.300 OF 2022

[Rahul Ashok Ingle and Ors. **..Versus..** State of Maharashtra and Anr.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri. A. B. Moon, Advocate for the Applicants
Shri. M. K. Pathan, Addl. P. P. for Non-Applicant No.1/State.

CORAM V. M. DESHPANDE AND AMIT B. BORKAR JJ.

DATE : 4th MARCH, 2022.

Heard Shri. A. B. Moon, learned Counsel for the Applicants.

2. Issue notice to the Non-Applicants, returnable after **five weeks.**

3. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service for Non-Applicant No.1/State.

4. In case, the learned Judge is taking the case for framing of the charge, liberty is given to the Applicants to file an application for postponement of charge before the learned Trial Court and we expect from the learned Trial Court to pass appropriate order on the said application keeping in mind the pendency of the present application.

JUDGE

JUDGE