

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 300 OF 2022

Rahul Ashok Ingle and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Pawan Dahat h/f. Shri A. B. Moon, Advocate for applicants.
Shri M. K. Pathan, APP for non-applicant no. 1/State.

**CORAM :- V. M. DESHPANDE AND
AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 08.04.2022

At the request of learned Advocate for the
applicants, place this matter in the second week of June-
2022 for compliance.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)

(V. M. DESHPANDE, J.)