

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 300 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Rahul Ashok Ingle And 5 OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Pso, ShegaonRESPONDENT
Police Station, Tq. Shegaon, Dist. Buldhana And
Another**

**AKASH BALWANT MOON for Petitioner
APP FOR R1 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP, JJ**

DATE : 9th June, 2022

P.C. :

None present for the applicant s.o.four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)