

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) 300 OF 2022

(Shri Rahul Ashok Ingle and ors..vs..State, thr PSO, PS Shegaon and anr)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P. Dahat h/f. Mr. A.B. Moon, counsel for applicants.
Mr. M.K. Pathan, APP for non-applicant 1 /State.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE: 14.10.2022

We note that the interim order dated 4.3.2022 permits the applicants to seek postponement of framing of charge. The order also records that it is expected from the learned trial Court to pass appropriate order keeping in mind the pendency of the present application. We see no reason why the progress of the trial should be halted.

2. We, therefore, make it clear that the learned trial Judge is free to frame the charge in normal course.

3. Stand over to 21.10.2022.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)