



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 300 OF 2022

[Shri Rahul Ashok Ingle and ors. **vs.** State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S.
Shegaon, Tq. Shegaon, Dist. Buldhana and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K. R. Lule, APP for non-applicant no. 1
Mr. S. V. Thakkar, Advocate h/f Mr. R. D. Karode, Advocate for non-
applicant no. 2

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 15-04-2026.

Counsel for applicants is not present.

Learned counsel for non-applicant no. 2 stated
that trial has already commenced and some witnesses are
already examined. As the counsel for applicants is absent,
stand over to 16-4-2026.

JUDGE

wasnik